FRIDAY
8:30am
9:00am

12:15-1:00

4:00pm
4:35pm

3

< CALABOGIE

« MOTORSPORTS PARK

2022 CALABOGIE SUMMER CLASSIC — TEST DAY - AUGUST 19, 2022

Pi-’t"_

Bporf&!:ar Eluhl’!}' ’

DRIVERS’ MEETING — BOTTOM OF STAIRS TO RACE CONTROL

EMZone Radical Cup Canada (ERCC)

Open Wheel

Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder
Closed Wheel

EMZone Radical Cup Canada

Open Wheel

Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder
Closed Wheel

LUNCH

EMZone Radical Cup Canada

Open Wheel

Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder
Closed Wheel

EMZone Radical Cup Canada

Open Wheel

Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder
Closed Wheel

END OF TEST DAY

ERCC OFFICIAL PRACTICE SESSION

SCCC OFFICIAL PRACTICE SESSION

END OF DAY

20 min
20 min
20 min
20 min
20 min
20 min
20 min
20 min

20 min
20 min
20 min
20 min
15 min
15 min
15 min
15 min

30 min
30 min

July 29, 2022



< CALABOGIE ll"awd

B _ MOTORSPORTS PARK [KiaE e

SportsCar Eluh I’ﬂ'

2022 CALABOGIE SUMMER CLASSIC WEEKEND - AUGUST 20-21, 2022

SATURDAY

8:30am DRIVERS’ MEETING — BOTTOM OF STAIRS TO RACE CONTROL
FEL SERIES DRIVERS MEETING — SEE SERIES FOR DETAILS

9:00am Practice - PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 — GT5) 25 min
Practice — TOYO Tires F1600 20 min
Practice — V8 Thunder Cars Canada 30 min
Practice — Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic 15 min
Prac/Qual - VARAC Closed Wheel 25 min
Qualifying — PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 — GT5) 25 min
Qualifying — EMZone Radical Cup Canada 25 min

12:15 -1:00 LUNCH
Qualifying — Sports Car Championship Canada 25 min
Qualifying — TOYO Tires F1600 15 min
Qualifying — V8 Thunder Cars Canada 15 min
Qualifying — Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic 15 min
Race #1 — PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 — GT5) 20 min
Race #1 - EMZone Radical Cup Canada 40 min
Race #1 — VARAC Closed Wheel 20 min
Race #1 — V8 Thunder Cars Canada 30 min
Race #1 — TOYO Tires F1600 22 min
Race #1 - Sports Car Championship Canada 40 min
Race #1 — Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic 20 min
END OF DAY

SUNDAY

9:00am Hard Luck All - Closed Wheel Practice 15 min
Hard Luck All - Open Wheel Practice 15 min
Race #2 — PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 — GT5) 20 min
Practice #2 - EMZone Radical Cup Canada 20 min
Race #2 —TOYO Tires F1600 22 min
Warmup - V8 Thunder Cars Canada 15 min
Race #2 — VARAC Closed Wheel 20 min
Practice #2 — Sports Car Championship Canada 20 min
LUNCH - 12:20 - 1:10
Race #2 — EMZone Radical Cup Canada 40 min
Race #2 — Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic 25 min
Race #3 — PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 — GT5) 25 min
Race #3 — VARAC Closed Wheel 25 min
Race #2 — V8 Thunder Cars Canada 30 min
Race #3 — TOYO Tires F1600 22 min
Race #2 — Sports Car Championship Canada 40 min
Race #3 — Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic 25 min
END OF DAY

July 29, 2022



