

2022 CALABOGIE SUMMER CLASSIC - TEST DAY - AUGUST 19, 2022

FRIDAY		
8:30am	DRIVERS' MEETING – BOTTOM OF STAIRS TO RACE CONTROL	
9:00am	EMZone Radical Cup Canada (ERCC)	20 min
	Open Wheel	20 min
	Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder	20 min
	Closed Wheel	20 min
	EMZone Radical Cup Canada	20 min
	Open Wheel	20 min
	Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder	20 min
	Closed Wheel	20 min
12:15 – 1:00	LUNCH	
	EMZone Radical Cup Canada	20 min
	Open Wheel	20 min
	Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder	20 min
	Closed Wheel	20 min
	EMZone Radical Cup Canada	15 min
	Open Wheel	15 min
	Sports Car Championship Canada (SCCC) / V8 Thunder	15 min
	Closed Wheel	15 min
	END OF TEST DAY	
4:00pm	ERCC OFFICIAL PRACTICE SESSION	30 min
4:35pm	SCCC OFFICIAL PRACTICE SESSION	30 min
•	END OF DAY	



	2022 CALABOGIE SUMMER CLASSIC WEEKEND - AUGUST 20-21, 2	<u>022</u>
SATURDAY		
8:30am	DRIVERS' MEETING – BOTTOM OF STAIRS TO RACE CONTROL	
	FEL SERIES DRIVERS MEETING – SEE SERIES FOR DETAILS	
9:00am	Practice - PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 – GT5)	25 min
	Practice – TOYO Tires F1600	20 min
	Practice – V8 Thunder Cars Canada	30 min
	Practice – Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic	15 min
	Prac/Qual - VARAC Closed Wheel	25 min
	Qualifying – PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 – GT5)	25 min
	Qualifying – EMZone Radical Cup Canada	25 min
12:15 - 1:00	LUNCH	
	Qualifying – Sports Car Championship Canada	25 min
	Qualifying – TOYO Tires F1600	15 min
	Qualifying – V8 Thunder Cars Canada	15 min
	Qualifying – Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic	15 min
	Race #1 – PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 – GT5)	20 min
	Race #1 - EMZone Radical Cup Canada	40 min
	Race #1 – VARAC Closed Wheel	20 min
	Race #1 – V8 Thunder Cars Canada	30 min
	Race #1 – TOYO Tires F1600	22 min
	Race #1 - Sports Car Championship Canada	40 min
	Race #1 – Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic	20 min
	END OF DAY	
<u>SUNDAY</u>		
9:00am	Hard Luck All - Closed Wheel Practice	15 min
	Hard Luck All - Open Wheel Practice	15 min
	Race #2 – PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 – GT5)	20 min
	Practice #2 - EMZone Radical Cup Canada	20 min
	Race #2 – TOYO Tires F1600	22 min
	Warmup - V8 Thunder Cars Canada	15 min
	Race #2 – VARAC Closed Wheel	20 min
	Practice #2 – Sports Car Championship Canada	20 min
	LUNCH - 12:20 – 1:10	
	Race #2 – EMZone Radical Cup Canada	40 min
	Race #2 – Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic	25 min
	Race #3 – PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints (GT1 – GT5)	25 min
	Race #3 – VARAC Closed Wheel	25 min
	Race #2 – V8 Thunder Cars Canada	30 min
	Race #3 – TOYO Tires F1600	22 min
	Race #2 – Sports Car Championship Canada	40 min
	Race #3 – Formula Libre, F4, Formula Classic	25 min
	END OF DAY	